
FESA Alpencup #2 BI

Individual Women - 10.01.2025

Hochfilzen, AUT

Race data overview

Youth female II, Youth female I, Juniors female, Women

Weather conditions Start: 10:00 End: 11:16

Weather light Snowfall cloudy
Temperature (air) -3°C -3°C
Temperature (snow) -6°C -6°C
Snow conditions compact compact

Competition jury

Technical Delegate Christoph LINSINGER AUT
Chief of Competition Franz BERGER AUT
Course Chief Thomas SCHELLHORN AUT
Coordinator Gilda JÄGER-ISEPPI SUI
Member of the jury Robert SITA SLO
Member of the jury Christian STREHLER SUI

Course data

Course Categories
12,5km (5 x 2,5 km) Juniors female, Women
10km (5 x 2 km) Youth female II, Youth female I

Competitor information

Cat. Juniors female Women Youth female II Youth female I Total

Reported 9 1 13 30 53
DNS 2 0 0 2 4
DNF 0 0 1 0 1
DSQ 0 0 0 0 0
Ranked 7 1 12 28 48

Christian LINSINGER (AUT)
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FESA Alpencup #2 BI

Individual Women - 10.01.2025

Hochfilzen, AUT

Youth female II OFFICIAL RESULT 10km (5 x 2 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S L S T Skitime Time Difference
1 1 KAFKA Molly 2007 SUI 1 1 1 1 4 38:33.7 41:33.7

2 9 TRIPONEZ Maeline 2006 SUI Sc Davos 0 1 0 0 1 41:56.5 42:41.5 +01:07.8

3 10 PUERGY Katharina 2007 AUT Ski Club Leutasch 0 1 1 1 3 40:38.4 42:53.4 +01:19.7

4 6 SPITALAR Ajda 2007 SLO Sk Cerknica 0 2 0 2 4 39:59.9 42:59.9 +01:26.2

5 13 EGGER Sari.Elena 2007 SUI 2 0 1 0 3 41:58.8 44:13.8 +02:40.1

6 11 BENDERER Valeria 2007 SUI 0 3 1 2 6 39:45.7 44:15.7 +02:42.0

7 2 WOLF Anna-Lena 2006 AUT SK GÖTZENS d´Schneevogel 2 2 1 2 7 39:28.4 44:43.4 +03:09.7

8 5 IMWINKELRIED Sophia 2007 SUI 1 3 1 3 8 38:55.6 44:55.6 +03:21.9

9 12 KISER Eliane 2007 SUI 1 3 1 1 6 41:09.3 45:39.3 +04:05.6

10 7 CLIFFORD Josie 2006 GBR 2 2 2 3 9 40:57.7 47:42.7 +06:09.0

11 8 STALDER Evelyn 2006 SUI 3 1 4 2 10 42:37.6 50:07.6 +08:33.9

12 4 RICHTER Anina 2007 SUI 2 2 1 3 8 45:29.2 51:29.2 +09:55.5

DNF 3 FUCHS Lilly 2006 AUT 1 2 3

Youth female I OFFICIAL RESULT 10km (5 x 2 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S L S T Skitime Time Difference
1 42 PILLER Giannina 2008 SUI 1 0 1 1 3 35:56.4 38:11.4

2 27 MORTON Damika 2008 AUS 0 1 1 1 3 39:50.4 42:05.4 +03:54.0

3 18 BIJOL Ziva 2008 SLO 0 1 1 0 2 41:24.2 42:54.2 +04:42.8

4 32 URFER Lisa 2008 SUI 3 0 0 1 4 40:03.4 43:03.4 +04:52.0

5 33 EDER Simone 2008 AUT SC LEOGANG 0 2 0 2 4 40:19.9 43:19.9 +05:08.5

6 36 PERKO Ula 2008 SLO 1 0 1 0 2 41:54.9 43:24.9 +05:13.5

7 37 GERMANN Livia 2008 SUI 0 1 1 0 2 42:37.2 44:07.2 +05:55.8

8 16 JOST Celina 2008 AUT SKIKLUB KUCHL 2 1 1 1 5 40:38.3 44:23.3 +06:11.9

9 35 BERGANT Spela 2009 SLO 0 2 2 1 5 40:46.5 44:31.5 +06:20.1

10 34 MATOSSI Nina 2008 SUI 1 1 0 1 3 43:26.7 45:41.7 +07:30.3

11 43 PELIKAN Katja 2009 AUT SKICLUB NORDWALD 0 2 1 3 6 41:27.7 45:57.7 +07:46.3

12 14 ZALLINGER Lisa 2008 AUT Ski Club Leutasch 1 1 3 0 5 42:26.7 46:11.7 +08:00.3

13 20 SCHREMPF Louisa 2009 AUT WSV RAMSAU/DACHSTEIN 2 4 1 2 9 39:38.6 46:23.6 +08:12.2

14 38 GANNER Selina 2008 AUT TURN- U. SU RAIKA OBERTILLIACH 3 4 2 0 9 39:42.6 46:27.6 +08:16.2

15 28 GIESTHEUER Ilvy 2009 AUT SKIKLUB KUCHL 3 2 3 2 10 39:01.6 46:31.6 +08:20.2

16 24 LOGONDER Karmen 2009 SLO 1 2 0 2 5 43:05.5 46:50.5 +08:39.1

17 41 HIRSCHBICHLER Leonie 2009 AUT SC LEOGANG 0 3 1 4 8 42:04.6 48:04.6 +09:53.2

18 25 SUPANZ Sarina 2009 AUT SPORTUNION ROSENBACH 3 2 1 2 8 42:16.7 48:16.7 +10:05.3

19 21 SOLAR Masa 2008 SLO 2 3 4 3 12 40:21.7 49:21.7 +11:10.3

20 22 EINHAUER Nika 2009 SLO 1 4 2 2 9 42:51.1 49:36.1 +11:24.7

21 31 HAEMMERLE Bente 2008 AUT SKI-CLUB SEEFELD 2 5 0 1 8 43:37.1 49:37.1 +11:25.7

22 40 CAMASTRAL Alena 2008 SUI 2 3 0 3 8 43:54.0 49:54.0 +11:42.6

23 30 HUBER Nina 2009 AUT LL-CLUB REGION ANGERBERG 3 2 2 1 8 43:58.5 49:58.5 +11:47.1

24 17 INNERBICHLER Theresa 2009 AUT KITZBÜHELER SKI CLUB 4 1 0 1 6 46:18.7 50:48.7 +12:37.3

25 23 SANCAR Elif 2008 GBR 2 2 3 2 9 46:34.8 53:19.8 +15:08.4

26 19 BEYER Julia 2009 AUT SV MELLAU 3 3 2 2 10 46:55.1 54:25.1 +16:13.7

27 29 DRAGAR Zoja 2009 SLO 0 5 5 4 14 44:59.4 55:29.4 +17:18.0
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FESA Alpencup #2 BI

Individual Women - 10.01.2025

Hochfilzen, AUT

Youth female I OFFICIAL RESULT 10km (5 x 2 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S L S T Skitime Time Difference
28 15 BIRCH Isla 2008 GBR 3 2 4 4 13 55:00.5 01:04:45.5 +26:34.1

DNS 26 PELAN Nika 2008 SLO 0

DNS 39 POEHL Kira 2009 AUT HSV SAALFELDEN 0

Juniors female OFFICIAL RESULT 12,5km (5 x 2,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S L S T Skitime Time Difference
1 52 MILLINGER Anna 2005 AUT SKIKLUB ST.MARTIN 0 0 0 1 1 45:52.3 46:52.3

2 49 ANHAUS Wilma 2003 AUT USC-NEUKIRCHEN 0 1 0 1 2 46:00.9 48:00.9 +01:08.6

3 44 HEIGL Selina 2004 AUT Usc Altenmarkt- Zauchensee 1 2 1 0 4 48:15.2 52:15.2 +05:22.9

4 45 HLAVKA Johanna 2005 AUT Ski Club Leutasch 1 2 0 2 5 51:19.7 56:19.7 +09:27.4

5 46 BIDERBOST Elina 2004 SUI Sc  Obergoms 3 2 1 0 6 51:21.9 57:21.9 +10:29.6

6 50 KAUFMANN Emma 2005 SUI 1 3 0 3 7 50:38.4 57:38.4 +10:46.1

7 48 AIGNER Nele 2004 AUT SV ERPFENDORF-WALD 2 2 2 3 9 51:52.4 01:00:52.4 +14:00.1

DNS 51 SCHREMPF Anna-Maria 2005 AUT 0

DNS 47 PINTER Lena 2005 AUT WSV ST.JAKOB I.H. 0

Women OFFICIAL RESULT 12,5km (5 x 2,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S L S T Skitime Time Difference
1 53 LEITINGER Julia 1996 AUT HSV SAALFELDEN 2 0 0 1 3 45:33.8 48:33.8
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FESA Alpencup #2 BI

Individual-Men - 10.01.2025

Hochfilzen, AUT

Race data overview

Youth male II, Youth male I, Juniors male, Men

Weather conditions Start: 13:30:30

Weather sunny sunny
Temperature (air) 0°C +1°C
Temperature (snow) -6°C -6°C
Snow conditions compact compact

Competition jury

Technical Delegate Christoph LINSINGER AUT
Chief of Competition Franz BERGER AUT
Course Chief Thomas SCHELLHORN AUT
Coordinator Gilda JÄGER-ISEPPI SUI
Member of the jury Robert SITA SLO
Member of the jury Christian STREHLER SUI

Course data

Course Categories
15km (5 x 3,0 km) Juniors male, Men
12,5km (5 x 2,5 km) Youth male II, Youth male I

Competitor information

Cat. Juniors male Men Youth male II Youth male I Total

Reported 18 8 31 31 88
DNS 1 0 0 1 2
DNF 0 0 1 0 1
DSQ 0 0 0 0 0
Ranked 17 8 30 30 85

Jury decisions

#75 BUCHALLET Lewis 11.3.3..d Crossfire
#101 IMWINKELRIED Leon 11.3.3.d Crossfire

Christoph LINSINGER (AUT)
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FESA Alpencup #2 BI

Individual-Men - 10.01.2025

Hochfilzen, AUT

Youth male II OFFICIAL RESULT 12,5km (5 x 2,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. - LV Club L S L S T Skitime Time Difference
1 84 SCHOENAIGNER Matthaeus 2006 AUT SBG Union-Turn-U.Sv St Veit 0 2 1 2 5 37:10.4 40:55.4

2 85 BASELGIA Pablo 2007 SUI BSV 0 0 0 1 1 41:03.3 41:48.3 +52.9

3 62 GRASBERGER Simon 2007 AUT TIR KITZBÜHELER SKI CLUB 0 1 0 1 2 40:22.8 41:52.8 +57.4

4 64 KUNZ Levin 2007 SUI ZSV 2 1 1 0 4 39:13.2 42:13.2 +01:17.8

5 73 STEINER Magnus 2006 AUT TIR SKI-CLUB SEEFELD 1 0 2 2 5 38:57.9 42:42.9 +01:47.5

6 61 HECHENBERGER Simon 2007 AUT SBG SCHIKLUB SAALFELDEN 1 2 0 2 5 39:24.6 43:09.6 +02:14.2

7 81 DUMAZ Yanis 2007 SUI SROM 2 2 0 2 6 39:56.9 44:26.9 +03:31.5

8 74 SPARKE Phoenix 2006 AUS TIR 1 2 1 3 7 39:29.6 44:44.6 +03:49.2

9 72 PINTER Matti 2007 AUT TIR WSV ST.JAKOB I.H. 5 1 1 2 9 38:40.2 45:25.2 +04:29.8

10 77 MENGIS Jesco 2007 SUI SVAL 3 2 1 1 7 40:46.5 46:01.5 +05:06.1

11 91 VOGEL Vince 2006 SUI ZSSV 2 1 2 3 8 40:08.0 46:08.0 +05:12.6

12 90 STOCKER Peter 2006 AUT NOE I.SPORTVEREINIGUNG HOHE WAND 1 3 0 2 6 42:04.1 46:34.1 +05:38.7

13 69 PILAR Jaka 2007 SLO SLO 2 3 4 1 10 39:05.4 46:35.4 +05:40.0

14 66 EINHAUER Nejc 2007 SLO SLO Tsk Triglav Kranj 1 2 0 3 6 42:15.7 46:45.7 +05:50.3

15 78 HAMMER David 2006 AUT OOE UNION Bad Leonfelden 1 3 0 2 6 42:22.5 46:52.5 +05:57.1

16 88 NIEDERHAUSER Bjoern 2006 SUI SSM Ssc Riehen 2 2 0 3 7 41:45.5 47:00.5 +06:05.1

17 83 BIRCHLER Kilian 2006 SUI ZSV 2 2 0 2 6 42:33.5 47:03.5 +06:08.1

18 71 MARGESIN Daniel 2007 AUT SBG SC LEOGANG 2 1 1 0 4 44:06.6 47:06.6 +06:11.2

19 89 ANKER Matteo Lorenz 2006 AUT TIR LLC WALCHSEE 3 3 2 2 10 39:48.6 47:18.6 +06:23.2

20 63 RICHTER Jakob 2007 SUI BSV 1 3 2 1 7 42:15.3 47:30.3 +06:34.9

21 82 STOLL Laurin 2006 AUT TIR SKI-CLUB SEEFELD 1 0 3 1 5 43:47.1 47:32.1 +06:36.7

22 67 FELLAY Tanguy 2007 SUI SVAL 0 3 2 4 9 42:14.4 48:59.4 +08:04.0

23 65 SCHAEFLI Luca 2007 SUI 2 4 0 1 7 44:30.0 49:45.0 +08:49.6

24 87 RUPNIK Gregor 2007 SLO SLO 3 3 3 4 13 40:10.4 49:55.4 +09:00.0

25 76 PETER Flurin 2007 SUI ZSV 3 4 2 2 11 42:45.4 51:00.4 +10:05.0

26 79 HILL OLIVER 2006 GBR 1 1 1 3 6 46:59.3 51:29.3 +10:33.9

27 68 JAEGER Elias 2007 AUT KTN SPORTUNION ROSENBACH 3 1 1 3 8 46:46.4 52:46.4 +11:51.0

28 70 KODER Svit 2007 SLO SLO Sk Ihan 2 2 4 2 10 46:37.7 54:07.7 +13:12.3

29 86 WATTS Merlin 2007 GBR 2 4 0 1 7 54:50.4 01:00:05.4 +19:10.0

30 75 BUCHALLET Lewis 2006 GBR 3 5 4 3 15 50:28.1 +02:00 01:03:43.1 +22:47.7

DNF 80 MEGLIC Drejc 2007 SLO SLO Tsk Triglav Kranj 0 2 1 3

Youth male I OFFICIAL RESULT 12,5km (5 x 2,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. - LV Club L S L S T Skitime Time Difference
1 122 KELLER Tobit 2008 SUI ZSV 2 3 0 0 5 38:57.8 42:42.8

2 117 MAUREDER Rene 2009 AUT OOE UNION Bad Leonfelden 0 2 1 1 4 40:24.2 43:24.2 +41.4

3 108 NAGODE Ivo 2008 SLO 1 2 1 1 5 41:09.9 44:54.9 +02:12.1

4 114 VOZELJ Lars 2008 SLO SLO 1 2 1 3 7 41:15.7 46:30.7 +03:47.9

5 111 DENNER Tim 2009 AUT TIR Heeresportverein Hochfilzen 1 2 2 2 7 41:28.2 46:43.2 +04:00.4

6 120 MEDVESEK Aljaz 2008 SLO 1 1 0 5 7 42:44.0 47:59.0 +05:16.2

7 92 HARTLEB Tobias 2008 AUT STM UNSC Kobenz 0 2 0 5 7 42:44.3 47:59.3 +05:16.5

8 116 FINK Tobias 2008 AUT VBG SV RIEFENSBERG 2 2 4 2 10 41:08.3 48:38.3 +05:55.5

9 94 TISSIERES Noe 2008 SUI 1 3 2 1 7 43:38.9 48:53.9 +06:11.1
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FESA Alpencup #2 BI

Individual-Men - 10.01.2025

Hochfilzen, AUT

Youth male I OFFICIAL RESULT 12,5km (5 x 2,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. - LV Club L S L S T Skitime Time Difference
10 121 FLIRI Lukas 2008 SUI BSV 2 2 4 2 10 41:25.8 48:55.8 +06:13.0

11 98 BAUER Marco 2008 AUT SBG SC LEOGANG 2 2 1 2 7 43:59.9 49:14.9 +06:32.1

12 102 VATER Karl 2008 AUT TIR SKI-CLUB SEEFELD 2 0 1 2 5 45:49.3 49:34.3 +06:51.5

13 115 EDER Samuel 2008 AUT NOE SCHICLUB ST. AEGYD/NEUWALD 1 4 1 2 8 43:40.9 49:40.9 +06:58.1

14 105 SUPANZ Fabian 2008 AUT KTN SPORTUNION ROSENBACH 1 3 3 2 9 43:06.0 49:51.0 +07:08.2

15 104 REPE Ozbej 2008 SLO 3 0 4 2 9 43:13.1 49:58.1 +07:15.3

16 109 DEFILA Felici 2008 SUI BSV 0 2 1 2 5 46:24.9 50:09.9 +07:27.1

17 95 FORSTER Timon 2009 AUT OOE SU Windischgarsten - Biathlon 1 1 2 4 8 44:16.0 50:16.0 +07:33.2

18 107 OBERSCHNEIDER Florian 2008 AUT SBG SCHIKLUB SAALFELDEN 3 1 0 3 7 45:11.7 50:26.7 +07:43.9

19 118 SRAJ Jernej 2009 SLO 4 2 1 4 11 42:21.2 50:36.2 +07:53.4

20 119 RICHTER Tobias 2009 AUT SBG SKIKLUB UNKEN 1 1 3 2 7 45:29.4 50:44.4 +08:01.6

21 110 PEHERSTORFER Paul 2008 AUT OOE UNION Bad Leonfelden 5 1 3 2 11 42:46.4 51:01.4 +08:18.6

22 100 LOZAR Andraz 2009 SLO 1 2 1 1 5 47:46.3 51:31.3 +08:48.5

23 101 IMWINKELRIED Leon 2008 SUI SVAL 5 3 2 0 10 42:25.3 +02:00 51:55.3 +09:12.5

24 97 PURIN Jakob 2009 AUT VBG SV SULZBERG 1 4 1 2 8 46:47.4 52:47.4 +10:04.6

25 106 RUCIGAJ Ziga 2008 SLO 5 3 1 1 10 45:18.1 52:48.1 +10:05.3

26 99 SCHUSTER Luca 2008 AUT TIR Heeresportverein Hochfilzen 4 4 4 3 15 42:43.3 53:58.3 +11:15.5

27 96 NEWTON Finley 2008 GBR 3 4 3 2 12 45:40.7 54:40.7 +11:57.9

28 93 OGRADNIG Thomas 2009 AUT KTN SPORTUNION ROSENBACH 1 4 0 4 9 48:25.1 55:10.1 +12:27.3

29 113 KUENDIG Paul 2009 AUT VBG 3 3 3 1 10 48:37.3 56:07.3 +13:24.5

30 103 RESCH Elias 2009 AUT TIR Heeresportverein Hochfilzen 5 5 2 1 13 50:24.6 01:00:09.6 +17:26.8

DNS 112 MERZ Laurin 2008 SUI SSM 0

Juniors male OFFICIAL RESULT 15km (5 x 3,0 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. - LV Club L S L S T Skitime Time Difference
1 125 MARCHL Thomas 2005 AUT SBG SKIKLUB KUCHL 0 2 0 1 3 44:49.9 47:49.9

2 128 DANKL Thomas 2005 AUT SBG SCHIKLUB MARIA ALM 1 1 0 0 2 48:41.5 50:41.5 +02:51.6

3 127 MESOTITSCH Sami 2004 AUT KTN SPORTUNION ROSENBACH 2 1 1 2 6 45:07.4 51:07.4 +03:17.5

4 140 GRUBMUELLER Jakob 2005 AUT OOE ASVÖ SC Höhnhart 0 1 0 2 3 48:10.0 51:10.0 +03:20.1

5 129 TEDALDI Gianmaria 2004 SUI ZSV 1 2 0 0 3 48:11.4 51:11.4 +03:21.5

6 131 WEIGL Alexander 2005 AUT OOE SU Windischgarsten - Biathlon 0 0 2 3 5 46:27.9 51:27.9 +03:38.0

7 124 GLASSER Daniel 2004 AUT OOE WSV SPARKASSE Bad Ischl 1 2 1 1 5 46:36.8 51:36.8 +03:46.9

8 130 SCHOBER Julian 2004 AUT OOE SU Windischgarsten - Biathlon 2 1 1 2 6 48:14.9 54:14.9 +06:25.0

9 136 PROSSER Mathias 2005 AUT TIR KITZBÜHELER SKI CLUB 3 3 1 2 9 45:24.8 54:24.8 +06:34.9

10 134 BERGER Jens 2005 SUI ZSSV 3 3 1 1 8 47:04.0 55:04.0 +07:14.1

11 135 JENNEWEIN Paul 2005 AUT TIR NORDIC TEAM ABSAM 0 2 2 2 6 49:32.7 55:32.7 +07:42.8

12 139 URAIN Maximilian 2005 AUT STM WSV RAMSAU/DACHSTEIN 3 4 1 3 11 48:08.9 59:08.9 +11:19.0

13 132 RITTER Paul 2005 AUT TIR KITZBÜHELER SKI CLUB 0 3 1 4 8 52:06.0 01:00:06.0 +12:16.1

14 138 WELSH Oliver 2003 GBR 3 3 1 1 8 53:18.4 01:01:18.4 +13:28.5

15 133 MEAD William 2004 GBR 3 3 0 4 10 52:27.0 01:02:27.0 +14:37.1

16 123 DAVIS-BLACK JACK 2004 GBR 1 3 1 2 7 58:49.4 01:05:49.4 +17:59.5

17 126 HAMILTON Danny 2005 GBR GBR 2 3 1 2 8 01:20.9 01:08:20.9 +20:31.0
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FESA Alpencup #2 BI

Individual-Men - 10.01.2025

Hochfilzen, AUT

Juniors male OFFICIAL RESULT 15km (5 x 3,0 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. - LV Club L S L S T Skitime Time Difference
DNS 137 STANGASSINGER Quirin 2003 GER BSV-C 0

Men OFFICIAL RESULT 15km (5 x 3,0 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. - LV Club L S L S T Skitime Time Difference
1 146 STEINER Raphael 2002 AUT TIR SKI-CLUB SEEFELD 0 0 0 1 1 44:22.0 45:22.0

2 145 PROSSER Maximilian 2001 AUT TIR KITZBÜHELER SKI CLUB 0 1 0 2 3 46:09.7 49:09.7 +03:47.7

3 142 KIENESBERGER Leon 2002 AUT OOE SV Unterach 0 0 0 1 1 48:42.6 49:42.6 +04:20.6

4 144 NEUMAYR David 2002 AUT SBG HSV SAALFELDEN 2 2 1 1 6 45:14.0 51:14.0 +05:52.0

5 143 BURKHART Nikolas 2001 USA 1 2 0 2 5 46:17.6 51:17.6 +05:55.6

6 148 COBB Timothy 2001 USA 1 1 0 1 3 49:10.4 52:10.4 +06:48.4

7 147 TRIXL Sebastian 1997 AUT TIR Heeresportverein Hochfilzen 2 2 1 4 9 44:08.1 53:08.1 +07:46.1

8 141 NIELSEN Eli 1999 USA Methow.Valley.Biathlon 0 2 2 0 4 49:40.3 53:40.3 +08:18.3
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FESA Alpencup #2 BI

Sprint - 11.01.2025

Hochfilzen, AUT

Race data overview

Youth female II, Youth female I, Juniors female, Women, Youth male II, Youth
male I, Juniors male, Men

Weather conditions Start: 10:00 End: 11:47

Weather cloudy sunny
Temperature (air) -10°C -7°C
Temperature (snow) -8°C -8°C
Snow conditions compact compact

Competition jury

Technical Delegate Christoph LINISINGER AUT
Chief of Competition Franz BERGER AUT
Course Chief Thomas SCHELLHORN AUT
Coordinator Gilda JÄGER-ISEPPI FESA
Member of the jury Robert SITA SLO
Member of the jury Christian STREHLER SUI

Course data

Course Categories
10km (3 x 3,3 km) Juniors male, Men
7,5km (3 x 2,5 km) Juniors female, Women, Youth male II, Youth male I
6km (3 x 2 km) Youth female II, Youth female I

Competitor information

Cat. Juniors male Men Juniors female Women Youth male II Youth male I Youth female II Youth female I Total

Reported 19 8 9 1 31 31 14 30 143
DNS 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
DNF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DSQ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ranked 18 8 9 1 30 31 14 29 140

Jury decisions

#42 BERGANT Spela 8.7.4 10 Sek Zeitgutschrift Scheibe deffekt

Christoph LINISINGER (AUT)
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FESA Alpencup #2 BI

Sprint - 11.01.2025

Hochfilzen, AUT

Youth female II OFFICIAL RESULT 6km (3 x 2 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
1 3 IMWINKELRIED Sophia 2007 SUI 1 1 2 20:17.7

2 12 KAFKA Molly 2007 SUI 0 2 2 20:22.5 +04.8

3 13 BENDERER Valeria 2007 SUI 0 0 0 20:30.4 +12.7

4 1 WOLF Anna-Lena 2006 AUT SK GÖTZENS d´Schneevogel 0 1 1 20:47.3 +29.6

5 5 SPITALAR Ajda 2007 SLO Sk Cerknica 1 2 3 21:24.7 +01:07.0

6 7 EGGER Sari.Elena 2007 SUI 1 0 1 21:31.2 +01:13.5

7 10 TRIPONEZ Maeline 2006 SUI Sc Davos 2 0 2 22:06.8 +01:49.1

8 8 FUCHS Lilly 2006 AUT KITZBÜHELER SKI CLUB 1 2 3 22:07.2 +01:49.5

9 6 PUERGY Katharina 2007 AUT Ski Club Leutasch 1 2 3 22:09.9 +01:52.2

10 2 KISER Eliane 2007 SUI 2 1 3 22:10.6 +01:52.9

11 11 FRANZKE Rosie 2007 AUS 2 1 3 22:25.5 +02:07.8

12 9 STALDER Evelyn 2006 SUI 1 2 3 22:56.3 +02:38.6

13 14 CLIFFORD Josie 2006 GBR 2 3 5 23:16.8 +02:59.1

14 4 RICHTER Anina 2007 SUI 2 1 3 25:02.9 +04:45.2

Youth female I OFFICIAL RESULT 6km (3 x 2 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
1 21 GANNER Selina 2008 AUT TURN- U. SU RAIKA OBERTILLIACH 0 0 0 20:09.1

2 23 SCHREMPF Louisa 2009 AUT WSV RAMSAU/DACHSTEIN 0 1 1 20:19.4 +10.3

3 40 PILLER Giannina 2008 SUI 2 1 3 20:26.9 +17.8

4 16 JOST Celina 2008 AUT SKIKLUB KUCHL 2 0 2 21:23.8 +01:14.7

5 29 EDER Simone 2008 AUT SC LEOGANG 1 1 2 21:24.1 +01:15.0

6 34 URFER Lisa 2008 SUI 2 1 3 21:43.4 +01:34.3

7 17 BIJOL Ziva 2008 SLO 2 0 2 21:43.5 +01:34.4

8 37 MORTON Damika 2008 AUS 2 1 3 21:44.2 +01:35.1

9 36 GIESTHEUER Ilvy 2009 AUT SKIKLUB KUCHL 3 2 5 21:57.6 +01:48.5

10 33 SOLAR Masa 2008 SLO 0 3 3 22:07.4 +01:58.3

11 39 PERKO Ula 2008 SLO 1 1 2 22:31.9 +02:22.8

12 32 PELIKAN Katja 2009 AUT SKICLUB NORDWALD 1 2 3 22:32.2 +02:23.1

13 42 BERGANT Spela 2009 SLO 0 3 3 -00:10 22:40.1 +02:31.0

14 30 LOGONDER Karmen 2009 SLO 2 1 3 22:48.8 +02:39.7

15 41 MATOSSI Nina 2008 SUI 0 3 3 22:58.1 +02:49.0

16 22 GERMANN Livia 2008 SUI 2 2 4 23:47.7 +03:38.6

17 24 ZALLINGER Lisa 2008 AUT Ski Club Leutasch 1 3 4 23:51.8 +03:42.7

18 28 EINHAUER Nika 2009 SLO 2 3 5 24:08.4 +03:59.3

19 18 HIRSCHBICHLER Leonie 2009 AUT SC LEOGANG 2 5 7 24:25.5 +04:16.4

20 27 CAMASTRAL Alena 2008 SUI 3 1 4 24:37.9 +04:28.8

21 44 HAEMMERLE Bente 2008 AUT SKI-CLUB SEEFELD 3 0 3 24:48.6 +04:39.5

22 35 HUBER Nina 2009 AUT LL-CLUB REGION ANGERBERG 5 1 6 25:00.6 +04:51.5

23 38 SUPANZ Sarina 2009 AUT SPORTUNION ROSENBACH 3 3 6 25:11.6 +05:02.5

24 20 INNERBICHLER Theresa 2009 AUT KITZBÜHELER SKI CLUB 2 3 5 25:14.8 +05:05.7

25 19 SANCAR Elif 2008 GBR 3 1 4 25:16.1 +05:07.0

26 31 POEHL Kira 2009 AUT HSV SAALFELDEN 3 2 5 25:29.7 +05:20.6
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FESA Alpencup #2 BI

Sprint - 11.01.2025

Hochfilzen, AUT

Youth female I OFFICIAL RESULT 6km (3 x 2 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
27 43 DRAGAR Zoja 2009 SLO 1 3 4 25:35.5 +05:26.4

28 25 BEYER Julia 2009 AUT SV MELLAU 4 1 5 26:26.0 +06:16.9

29 26 BIRCH Isla 2008 GBR 4 4 8 33:14.6 +13:05.5

DNS 15 PELAN Nika 2008 SLO 0 0 0

Juniors female OFFICIAL RESULT 7,5km (3 x 2,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
1 53 ANHAUS Wilma 2003 AUT USC-NEUKIRCHEN 1 1 2 24:21.9

2 48 PINTER Lena 2005 AUT WSV ST.JAKOB I.H. 0 0 0 24:48.2 +26.3

3 45 MILLINGER Anna 2005 AUT SKIKLUB ST.MARTIN 1 2 3 25:00.7 +38.8

4 52 AIGNER Nele 2004 AUT SV ERPFENDORF-WALD 2 0 2 25:58.9 +01:37.0

5 46 HEIGL Selina 2004 AUT Usc Altenmarkt- Zauchensee 0 2 2 26:17.4 +01:55.5

6 47 KAUFMANN Emma 2005 SUI 0 0 0 26:22.8 +02:00.9

7 51 BIDERBOST Elina 2004 SUI Sc  Obergoms 0 1 1 26:59.8 +02:37.9

8 49 HLAVKA Johanna 2005 AUT Ski Club Leutasch 1 2 3 27:27.6 +03:05.7

9 50 GIGERL Elisa Maria 2005 AUT Wsv Murau 2 1 3 29:53.3 +05:31.4

Women OFFICIAL RESULT 7,5km (3 x 2,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
1 54 LEITINGER Julia 1996 AUT HSV SAALFELDEN 2 1 3 24:28.6

Youth male II OFFICIAL RESULT 7,5km (3 x 2,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
1 63 KUNZ Levin 2007 SUI 0 0 0 20:56.8

2 62 HECHENBERGER Simon 2007 AUT SCHIKLUB SAALFELDEN 0 1 1 21:55.2 +58.4

3 74 STEINER Magnus 2006 AUT SKI-CLUB SEEFELD 2 1 3 21:55.6 +58.8

4 64 SPARKE Phoenix 2006 AUS 1 1 2 22:03.1 +01:06.3

5 72 GRASBERGER Simon 2007 AUT KITZBÜHELER SKI CLUB 1 1 2 22:04.1 +01:07.3

6 66 MENGIS Jesco 2007 SUI 1 0 1 22:08.5 +01:11.7

7 65 PINTER Matti 2007 AUT WSV ST.JAKOB I.H. 4 0 4 22:09.9 +01:13.1

8 76 ANKER Matteo Lorenz 2006 AUT LLC WALCHSEE 2 1 3 22:26.5 +01:29.7

9 80 RUPNIK Gregor 2007 SLO 1 3 4 22:57.5 +02:00.7

10 78 VOGEL Vince 2006 SUI 2 1 3 23:00.6 +02:03.8

11 68 DUMAZ Yanis 2007 SUI 1 2 3 23:01.5 +02:04.7

12 82 SCHOENAIGNER Matthaeus 2006 AUT Union-Turn-U.Sv St Veit 4 2 6 23:03.0 +02:06.2

13 56 NIEDERHAUSER Bjoern 2006 SUI Ssc Riehen 2 0 2 23:22.6 +02:25.8

14 70 STOLL Laurin 2006 AUT SKI-CLUB SEEFELD 1 1 2 23:38.3 +02:41.5

15 61 HAMMER David 2006 AUT UNION Bad Leonfelden 0 3 3 23:59.9 +03:03.1

16 69 MEGLIC Drejc 2007 SLO Tsk Triglav Kranj 0 2 2 24:00.4 +03:03.6

17 84 EINHAUER Nejc 2007 SLO Tsk Triglav Kranj 3 1 4 24:22.3 +03:25.5

18 59 BASELGIA Pablo 2007 SUI 1 3 4 24:27.5 +03:30.7

19 77 FELLAY Tanguy 2007 SUI 3 2 5 24:32.2 +03:35.4

20 79 PETER Flurin 2007 SUI 3 1 4 24:32.5 +03:35.7
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FESA Alpencup #2 BI

Sprint - 11.01.2025

Hochfilzen, AUT

Youth male II OFFICIAL RESULT 7,5km (3 x 2,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
21 75 PILAR Jaka 2007 SLO 3 4 7 24:39.7 +03:42.9

22 73 RICHTER Jakob 2007 SUI 2 3 5 24:53.1 +03:56.3

23 83 MARGESIN Daniel 2007 AUT SC LEOGANG 2 2 4 25:06.0 +04:09.2

24 58 BIRCHLER Kilian 2006 SUI 2 2 4 25:23.6 +04:26.8

25 60 STOCKER Peter 2006 AUT I.SPORTVEREINIGUNG HOHE WAND 3 3 6 25:35.2 +04:38.4

26 71 SCHAEFLI Luca 2007 SUI 1 2 3 26:12.6 +05:15.8

27 85 JAEGER Elias 2007 AUT SPORTUNION ROSENBACH 1 3 4 28:13.7 +07:16.9

28 67 KODER Svit 2007 SLO Sk Ihan 3 3 6 29:33.6 +08:36.8

29 57 BUCHALLET Lewis 2006 GBR 3 4 7 31:51.6 +10:54.8

30 81 WATTS Merlin 2007 GBR 2 2 4 34:08.7 +13:11.9

DNS 55 HILL OLIVER 2006 GBR 0 0 0

Youth male I OFFICIAL RESULT 7,5km (3 x 2,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
1 97 KELLER Tobit 2008 SUI 1 0 1 22:23.4

2 96 NAGODE Ivo 2008 SLO 1 3 4 23:05.5 +42.1

3 87 FINK Tobias 2008 AUT SV RIEFENSBERG 0 3 3 23:14.6 +51.2

4 86 FLIRI Lukas 2008 SUI 1 0 1 23:17.8 +54.4

5 102 MAUREDER Rene 2009 AUT UNION Bad Leonfelden 0 3 3 23:21.3 +57.9

6 112 BAUER Marco 2008 AUT SC LEOGANG 0 1 1 23:25.9 +01:02.5

7 108 MERZ Laurin 2008 SUI 2 1 3 23:40.0 +01:16.6

8 99 VOZELJ Lars 2008 SLO 0 2 2 23:40.5 +01:17.1

9 92 REPE Ozbej 2008 SLO 1 3 4 24:06.3 +01:42.9

10 95 EDER Samuel 2008 AUT SCHICLUB ST. AEGYD/NEUWALD 2 2 4 24:15.0 +01:51.6

11 115 MEDVESEK Aljaz 2008 SLO 1 4 5 24:35.5 +02:12.1

12 100 SRAJ Jernej 2009 SLO 2 3 5 24:40.6 +02:17.2

13 104 OBERSCHNEIDER Florian 2008 AUT SCHIKLUB SAALFELDEN 1 2 3 24:47.8 +02:24.4

14 88 RICHTER Tobias 2009 AUT SKIKLUB UNKEN 2 1 3 25:08.0 +02:44.6

15 113 HARTLEB Tobias 2008 AUT UNSC Kobenz 0 2 2 25:12.6 +02:49.2

16 101 DEFILA Felici 2008 SUI 0 0 0 25:16.1 +02:52.7

17 114 DENNER Tim 2009 AUT Heeresportverein Hochfilzen 3 2 5 25:19.7 +02:56.3

18 111 PEHERSTORFER Paul 2008 AUT UNION Bad Leonfelden 3 3 6 25:27.0 +03:03.6

19 90 IMWINKELRIED Leon 2008 SUI 3 4 7 25:38.0 +03:14.6

20 93 SCHUSTER Luca 2008 AUT Heeresportverein Hochfilzen 2 3 5 25:49.6 +03:26.2

21 105 SUPANZ Fabian 2008 AUT SPORTUNION ROSENBACH 4 0 4 25:58.6 +03:35.2

22 98 TISSIERES Noe 2008 SUI 2 3 5 26:04.3 +03:40.9

23 106 FORSTER Timon 2009 AUT SU Windischgarsten - Biathlon 1 4 5 26:16.3 +03:52.9

24 116 RUCIGAJ Ziga 2008 SLO 3 2 5 26:40.4 +04:17.0

25 94 VATER Karl 2008 AUT SKI-CLUB SEEFELD 2 2 4 26:42.1 +04:18.7

26 109 KUENDIG Paul 2009 AUT 2 1 3 26:42.7 +04:19.3

27 91 NEWTON Finley 2008 GBR 2 4 6 26:51.0 +04:27.6

28 103 OGRADNIG Thomas 2009 AUT SPORTUNION ROSENBACH 1 0 1 27:00.5 +04:37.1

29 89 LOZAR Andraz 2009 SLO 2 2 4 27:22.5 +04:59.1
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FESA Alpencup #2 BI

Sprint - 11.01.2025

Hochfilzen, AUT

Youth male I OFFICIAL RESULT 7,5km (3 x 2,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
30 110 RESCH Elias 2009 AUT Heeresportverein Hochfilzen 1 4 5 28:58.7 +06:35.3

31 107 PURIN Jakob 2009 AUT SV SULZBERG 5 2 7 29:39.1 +07:15.7

Juniors male OFFICIAL RESULT 10km (3 x 3,3 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
1 133 DANKL Stefan 2003 AUT SKIKLUB MAISHOFEN 1 2 3 28:11.4

2 119 PROSSER Mathias 2005 AUT KITZBÜHELER SKI CLUB 1 2 3 28:36.3 +24.9

3 130 MESOTITSCH Sami 2004 AUT SPORTUNION ROSENBACH 2 1 3 28:52.7 +41.3

4 121 GLASSER Daniel 2004 AUT WSV SPARKASSE Bad Ischl 2 1 3 29:16.6 +01:05.2

5 118 BERGER Jens 2005 SUI 0 3 3 29:23.0 +01:11.6

6 131 DANKL Thomas 2005 AUT SCHIKLUB MARIA ALM 0 0 0 29:33.1 +01:21.7

7 120 GRUBMUELLER Jakob 2005 AUT ASVÖ SC Höhnhart 0 1 1 29:34.7 +01:23.3

8 123 WEIGL Alexander 2005 AUT SU Windischgarsten - Biathlon 2 2 4 29:56.8 +01:45.4

9 126 TEDALDI Gianmaria 2004 SUI 3 2 5 31:09.7 +02:58.3

10 132 SCHOBER Julian 2004 AUT SU Windischgarsten - Biathlon 2 2 4 31:09.9 +02:58.5

11 124 URAIN Maximilian 2005 AUT WSV RAMSAU/DACHSTEIN 3 3 6 31:41.9 +03:30.5

12 128 JENNEWEIN Paul 2005 AUT NORDIC TEAM ABSAM 2 2 4 31:44.8 +03:33.4

13 122 MEAD William 2004 GBR 0 2 2 32:35.3 +04:23.9

14 117 WELSH Oliver 2003 GBR 1 0 1 32:46.6 +04:35.2

15 129 RITTER Paul 2005 AUT KITZBÜHELER SKI CLUB 2 4 6 34:01.8 +05:50.4

16 127 DAVIS-BLACK JACK 2004 GBR 1 3 4 37:52.1 +09:40.7

17 125 HAMILTON Danny 2005 GBR 1 3 4 38:39.4 +10:28.0

18 135 STANGASSINGER Quirin 2003 GER 2 3 5 39:56.3 +11:44.9

DNS 134 MARCHL Thomas 2005 AUT SKIKLUB KUCHL 0 0 0

Men OFFICIAL RESULT 10km (3 x 3,3 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
1 140 PROSSER Maximilian 2001 AUT KITZBÜHELER SKI CLUB 0 1 1 27:23.3

2 142 NEUMAYR David 2002 AUT HSV SAALFELDEN 0 1 1 27:55.7 +32.4

3 136 TRIXL Sebastian 1997 AUT Heeresportverein Hochfilzen 0 3 3 28:00.5 +37.2

4 141 STEINER Raphael 2002 AUT SKI-CLUB SEEFELD 1 2 3 28:22.0 +58.7

5 138 NIELSEN Eli 1999 USA Methow.Valley.Biathlon 1 0 1 29:37.2 +02:13.9

6 137 KIENESBERGER Leon 2002 AUT SV Unterach 1 2 3 29:43.5 +02:20.2

7 139 BURKHART Nikolas 2001 USA 3 2 5 30:13.3 +02:50.0

8 143 COBB Timothy 2001 USA 1 3 4 31:47.0 +04:23.7
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